
YEAR 7 

Head of Year 7 / Teacher of History Miss F Kirby FWelch@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

SLT Link / PE / SENDCO Mrs A Hutcheson AHutcheson@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Pastoral Support Worker Mrs S Hill SHill@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

7W Tutor / Teacher of Maths Mr E Bonsu EBonsu@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7H / Teacher of RE Ms T Manning-
Smith 

TManning@cardinalnewmanschool.net   

7M Tutor / Teacher of Humanities & 
Psychology 

Miss A McAree AMcAree@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

7V Tutor (Mon – Thurs) / Teacher of 
Maths 
 
7V Tutor (Fri) / Teacher of Maths 

Mrs L Pillinger 
 
 
Miss N Adzih 

LPillinger@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
 
NAdzih@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

7A Tutor / Teacher of MFL Mrs A Spencer ASpencer@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7G Tutor / Teacher of English  Ms J Pratten JPratten@cardinalnewmanschool.net   

7GR Tutor / Teacher of Art & Design Ms K Kouser KKouser@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7HE Tutor / Teacher of PE Mr B Sarsfield 
 

BSarsfield@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 

7HU Tutor (Mon – Thurs) / Teacher of 
Geography 
 
7HU Tutor (Fri) / Teacher of RE 

Mrs F Archer 
 
 
Mr A King 

FArcher@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
 
AKing@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Year Support RE Mrs L Kidman LKidman@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support Science Miss S McSweeney SMcSweeney@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support Science Ms S Shah SShah1@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support English / AST SENDCO Mrs H Nicholls HNicholls@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support SEND Ms A Olatidoye AOlatidoye@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support SEND Mr D Bugler DBugler@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support SEND Mr D Feiris  

Year Support SEND Mr A Cusdin ACusdin@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
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YEAR 8 

Head of Year 8 / Teacher of English Miss M Awoloto MAwoloto@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

SLT Link / RE Ms E Lymer ELymer@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Pastoral Support Worker Ms L Wilson LWilson@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

8W Tutor / Teacher of Science Mr L Patterson LPatterson@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8H Tutor / Teacher of Science Mr D Haparari DHaparari@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

8M Tutor Teacher of MFL  Mr A Ligeza ALigeza@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 

8V Tutor / Teacher of English Ms Z Dar 
 

ZDar@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8A Tutor / Teacher of English Ms A Price APrice@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
APrice1@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

8G Tutor / Teacher of English  Ms S Hegarty SHegarty@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8GR Tutor / Teacher of Science  Ms L Douglas-
Yorke 

LDouglas-Yorke@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8HE Tutor / Teacher of Maths Ms S Hentzen SHentzen@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8HU Tutor / Teacher of MFL  Ms A Jaunbocus AJaunbocus@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support Science Mr V Mbakwe VMbakwe@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support SEND Ms A Biswas ABiswas@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support SEND Mrs J Amers JAmers@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support SEND Miss K Connolly KConnolly@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support SEND Dr A Chedzoy AChedzoy@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
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YEAR 9 

Head of Year 9 / Teacher of History Miss S Keane SKeane@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

SLT Link / Maths Mrs CM Curtis CCurtis@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Pastoral Support Worker Mr J Brown JBrown@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

9W Tutor / Teacher of Art & Design Mr D Petrie DPetrie@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

9H Tutor / Teacher of PE Mr L Treanor LTreanor@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

9M Tutor (Mon/Tues) / Teacher of PA 
 
9M Tutor (Weds-Fri) / Teacher of 
English 

Mrs M Cleary 
 
Mrs S Ali 

MCleary@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
SAli@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

9V Tutor (Tues – Thurs) / Teacher of 
Geography 
 
9V Tutor (Mon/Fri) / Teacher of 
Geography 

Mr D Cunningham 
 
 
Mrs N Chauhan 

DCunningham@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
 
NChauhan@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

9A Tutor / Teacher of Maths Mr L Robinson LRobinson@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

9G Tutor (Tues-Thurs) / Teacher of HOD 
Business 
 
9G Tutor (Mon/Fri) / Teacher of Art & 
Design 

Mrs L Peters 
 
 
Ms N Chandaria 

LPeters@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
 
NChandaria@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

9GR Tutor / Teacher of PE Ms J Callan JCallan@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

9HE Tutor / Teacher of English Ms M O’Toole MOToole@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

9HU Tutor / Teacher of RE Mr K Wille KWille@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support Food (Mon – Wed) Ms C Tavernier CTavernier@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support Art & Design (Tues – 
Thurs) 

Ms N Chandaria NChandaria@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support Science Ms M Jahan MJahan@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support SEND Ms A Nemmaoui ANemmaoui@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support SEND Ms G Knight GKnight@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support SEND Ms A Robins ARobins@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support SEND Mr J McPherson JMcPherson@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
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YEAR 10 

Head of Year 10 / Teacher of History Mr T Kirby TKirby@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

SLT Link / English Miss A Dowdeswell ADowdeswell@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Pastoral Support Worker Mrs L Yaseen LYaseen@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

10W Tutor / Teacher of Maths  Mr J Piotrowski JPiotrowski1@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

10H Tutor / Teacher of Science  Mr M Waterhouse MWaterhouse@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

10M Tutor / Teacher RE/SEN  Miss A Panepinto APanepinto@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

10V Tutor / Teacher of Maths Mr A Paparam APaparam@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

10A Tutor / Teacher of Science Ms A Tyagi ATyagi@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
  

10G Tutor / Teacher of H&SC  Ms M Ahmed MAhmed@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

10GR Tutor / Teacher of PE  Mr E Brown EBrown@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

10HE Tutor / Teacher of RE Ms A Clothier AClothier@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

10HU Tutor / Teacher of English Mr A Smailes ASmailes@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support PE & Science Mr M Lee-Dell MLee-Dell@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support Science (Mon, Tues, 
Thurs) 

Mrs S Halliwell SHalliwell@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support History Mr J Tucker JTucker@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support SEND Ms E Shkoza eshkoza@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support SEND Ms A Ali AAli@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support SEND Mrs C Bent CBent@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support SEND Mrs S Williams SWilliams@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
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YEAR 11 

Head of Year 11 / Teacher of PA Mr L Mulholland LMulholland@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

SLT Link / Business Mr P Hegarty PHegarty@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Pastoral Support Worker Mrs S Richards SRichards@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

11W Tutor / HOD PA 
 
11W Tutor / Teacher of English 

Mrs C Keane 
 
Miss E Fealy 

CKeane@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
EFealy@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

11H Tutor / Teacher of Maths Miss H Ganatra HGanatra@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11M Tutor / Teacher of Science Mrs S Welch SWelch@cardinalnewmanschool.net 
 

11V Tutor / Teacher of Science Ms K-A King KKing@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11A Tutor (Mon, Tues, Thurs, Fri) / 
Teacher of Art & Design 
 
11A Tutor / (Weds) Teacher of Maths 

Mrs B Kravcova 
 
 
Mrs R Joshi 

BKravcova@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
 
RJoshi@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11G Tutor / Teacher of English Ms L Nicholls LNicholls@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11GR Tutor (Tues - Thurs) / Teacher of 
PA 
 
11GR Tutor (Mon/Fri) / Teacher of 
RE/SEND 

Mrs E McHugh 
 
 
Mr P Businge 

EMcHugh@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
 
PBusinge@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

11HE Tutor / Teacher of PE Ms D Carvalho DCarvalhoMarques@cardinalnewmanschool.
net  

11HU Tutor / Teacher of HOD PE 
 
11HU Tutor (W1 Mon, W2 Fri) / Teacher 
of Computer Science  

Mrs V Topa 
 
Mrs A Veiou 

VTopa@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
AVeiou@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

HOD MFL Mrs C Conway CConway@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support English Mrs J Grant JGrant@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support SEND Mrs J Treanor JTreanor@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support SEND Miss E Mulholland EMulholland@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year Support SEND Mrs A Tamkin ATamkin@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
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Sixth Form 

Head of Sixth Form / Teacher of Media 
Studies  

Miss S Blackbird SBlackbird@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Deputy Head of Sixth Form / Teacher of 
Law 

Mrs R McGrath RMcclean@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

SLT Link / Deputy Headteacher / Maths Mr D Martin DMartin@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

12STCA Tutor / HOD of Art & Design Mr V Kravec VKravec@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

12STGE Tutor / HOD of Science Ms A Raza ARaza@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

12STHA Tutor (Thurs) / Teacher of 
Maths 
 
12STHA Tutor (Mon/Fri) / Teacher of 
HOD Humanities 

Mrs T Bennett 
 
 
Ms E Thoulass 

TBennett@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
 
EThoulass@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

12STLO Tutor / HOD of RE Mr L Makokha LMakokha@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

12STMI Tutor / HOD of CS Mr K Govender KGovender@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

13STCA Tutor / Teacher of MFL Mrs E Lawrence ELawrence@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

13STGE Tutor / Teacher of Maths Miss R Kunde RKunde@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

13STHA Tutor / Teacher of Media Ms M Akinjiole  

13STLO Tutor / HOD of Maths  Mrs S Streater SStreater@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

13STMI Tutor / Teacher of Social 
Science 

Miss L Gendall LGendall@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

N6 Support Social Science Ms H Khanum HKhanum@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

N6 Support Business Mrs S Begum SBegum@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
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Head of Department 

English Miss A Dowdeswell ADowdeswell@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Maths Mrs S Streater SStreater@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Science Mrs A Raza ARaza@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

RE Mr L Makokha LMakokha@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

PE Mrs V Topa VTopa@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Art & Design and Food & Nutrition Mr V Kravec VKravec@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Humanities (Geography & History) Mrs E Thoulass EThoulass@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Computer Science Mr K Govender KGovender@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Modern Foreign Languages Mrs C Conway CConway@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Performing Arts Mrs C Keane CKeane@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Media Studies Mrs O Walker 
 
Mrs S Blackbird 

OHigginson@cardinalnewmanschool.net 
 
SBlackbird@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Psychology & Sociology   

Business Studies Mrs L Peters LPeters@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Other Staff / contacts 

Deputy Headteacher / Teacher of 
Science 

Miss Claire Daly CDaly@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Designated Safeguarding Lead / 
Teacher of RE 

Mr M Forni MForni@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Safeguarding Operative Mrs K Bradshaw KBradshaw@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

SLT / PE / Maths Mr A Launay ALaunay@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Behaviour Support Assistant Mrs K Ferguson KFerguson@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Behaviour Support Assistant Ms S Khan SKhan1@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

ELSA Mrs J Marlow JMarlow@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Family Worker (Mon – Wed) Mrs N Brown NBrown@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

SENDCo Mrs A Hutcheson AHutcheson@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Assistant SENDCo Mrs H Nicholls HNicholls@cardinalnewmanschool.net   
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VI Tutor Miss E Cusdin ECusdin@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

ASC Tutor Miss E Kavanagh EKavanagh@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

AWO for the Trust Mrs L Sammon LSammon@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

School / Trust Chaplain 
 
Chaplain 

Ms J Porter 
 
Ms A Phillips 

JPorter@cardinalnewmanschool.net 
 
APhillips@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Data Team Mrs R Hick 
Mrs K Riaz 

data@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Admissions Ms M Pugh MPugh@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

ParentMail queries  ParentServices@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
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